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RAGGED MUSEUM 

 

Children in Year 5 enjoyed a visit to the Ragged Museum last week 
where they had the opportunity to explore the Victorian way of life via 

various activities, object handling, roleplay and storytelling. 
 
 

Urgent Reminder 

 

From Monday, 19
th

 September, 

Reception parents must leave 

their children at the Main Gate 

where a member of staff will meet 

and escort the children into the 

playground. The gates open at 

8.30am. 

 

Diary Dates 

Term 1 Begins 
Thursday 1st September 2016 to 

Friday 21st October 2016 

Half Term Break 
Monday 24thth October 2016 to 

 Friday 28th October 2016 

Term 2 Begins 
Monday 31st October 2016 to 
Tuesday 20th December 2016 

Inset day/school closure 
Monday 31st October 2016 

Christmas Break 
Wednesday 21st December 2016 to 

Tuesday 3rd January 2017 

Inset day/school closure 
Wednesday 4th January 2017 

Term 3 Begins 
Wednesday 4th January 2017 to 

Friday 10th February 2017 

Spring Half Term Break 
Monday 13th February 2017 to 

Friday 17th February 2017 

Term 4 Begins 
Monday 20th February 2017 to 

Friday 31st March 2017 

Spring Break 
Monday 3rd April 2017 to 
 Friday 14th April 2017 

Easter Monday 
17th April 2017 

Term 5 Begins 
Tuesday 18th April 2017 to  

Friday 26th May 2017 

Inset day/school closure 
Tuesday 18th April 2017 

Summer Half Term Break 
Monday 29th May 2017 to 

Friday 2nd June 2017 

Term 6 Begins 
Monday 5th June 2017 to 

Friday 21st July 2017 

Other Closures Term 6 
One day between 26th to 28th June 

(Eid-Ul-Fitr)                      
 

NB: Although Eid Ul Fitr falls between 
26th & 28th June, the school will be 

open.  Those celebrating will therefore 
need to request a religious holiday. 

 
 

 

Joint 
Attendance 

Winners 
1B & 2A with 

92.9% 
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Lunch Menu 
Week 2              

19th September 
2016 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Fish 
Choice 

Fish Korma with 
Rice 

Spicy Tuna Pasta 
Bake 

Fish Fillet with Roast 
or Boiled Potatoes 

Wholemeal Tuna 
Hoagie Melt 

Fish Fingers with 
Chips 

Meat 
Choice 

Southern Seasoned 
Chicken with 

Mashed Potatoes 

Lamb & Vegetable 
Jollof Rice 

Roast Chicken & 
Stuffing with Roast 
or Boiled Potatoes 

Lamb & Vegetable 
Tikka Masala with 

Rice 

Chicken & Vegetable 
Paella 

Vegetarian 
Choice 

Quorn Frankfurter 
in a Roll with 

Onions & Potato 
Salad 

Cheese & Tomato 
Pizza 

Roast Vegetable & 
Mixed Bean 

Rissotto 

Vegetarian 
Bolognese Pasta 

Bake 

Lentil, Spinach & 
Paneer Curry with 

Rice & Naan 

 
Vegetable 
Selection 

 

Baked Beans 
Broccoli 

Sweetcorn 
Peas 

Fresh Seasonal 
Vegetables 

Mixed Vegetables 
Carrots 

Peas 
Sweetcorn 

Dessert 
Frozen Fruit 
Yoghurt & 
Pineapple 

Lemon Sponge with 
Custard 

Fruit Flapjack with 
Dream Topping 

Chocolate Sponge 
with Chocolate 

Sauce 

Fruit, Jelly & Ice 
Cream 

Reward 3 
Fahima – 1B 
Tyler – 2A 
Rebeca – 2A 
Fayza – 2A 
Karthik – 2B 
Gabriele – 2B 
Lamiyah – 2B 
Zaynah – 3A 
Sulub – 3A 
Zaid – 3A 
Daniel-Rayne – 3A 
Keisha – 3A 
Jenna – 4B 
Charlie – 4B 
Deborah – 5B 
Lila – 5B 
Ethan – 5B 
Nusaybah – 5B 
Ismaeel – 5B 
Sasha – 5B 
Daniel – 5B 
Akshai – 5B 
Tommy – 5B 
Chris – 5B 
Patrick – 5B 

Reward Certificates 
 

Every week we print a list of names of children 
who have achieved Reward 3, 4 or 5 certificates. 

Well Done! 
 

Every week we print the names of children who 
have achieved in either their work or their good 

conduct and behaviour around the school. 

 

Year 1A Aarya & Finley 

Year 1B Ioel & Kevin 

Year 2A Rebeca & Yusuf 

Year 2B Whole class & Zuzia 

Year 3A Joey & Shakera 

Year 3B Adrian &Lukas  

Year 4A Anastasia & Armaan  

Year 4B Agnese & Andrew  

Year 5A Leo & Zara  

Year 5B Ethan & Lila 

Year 6A Carolina & Diana 

Year 6B Daniel & La’Shawna 
 

 
 

 

Reward 3 
Oliver – 6A 
Danilo – 6A 
Sonny – 6A 
Destiny – 6B 
Shyan – 6B 
 
Reward 4 
Fatima – 1A 
Alessia – 2B 
Tegan – 3A 
Bakirathe – 4A 
Damilola – 6A 
Andra – 6B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


